
District 7 CERTIFICATE OF HIGHWAY MILEAGE 

YEAR ENDING FEBRUARY JO, 2008 

Fill out form, make and file copy with the Town Clerk, and mail ORIGINAL, before February 20, 2008 to: 
Vermont Agency of Transportation, Policy and Planning Division, One National Life Drive, Montpelier, VT 05633. 

We, the Selectmen or Aldermen or Trustees of RYEGATE in CALEDONIA County 

on an oath state that the mileage of highways, according to Title 19, V.S.A, Sec #305, added 1985, is as follows: 

PART I- CHANGES _TOTALS-Please fill in and calculate totals. 

Town 
Highways 

Previous 
Mileage 

Added 
Mileage Scenic 

Subtracted 
Mileage Total 

I Highways 
.......................... r·· .. ··· ................ r···""'""''''''"'"'~'·"'"'"'"''""'"' .. r"""'" .............. r .................. .. 
Class 1 0.000 0.000 

Class 1 Lane 0.000 

Class 2 13.960 0.000 

Class 3 43.240 0.000 

State Highway 17.325 
0.000 

Class 4 6.950 0.000 

Legal Trail 0.000 

Total 74.525 0.000 

* Mileage for Class 1 Lane, Class 4, and Legal Trail classifications is NOT included in total 

PART II - INFORMATION AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES SHOWN ABOVE. 

1. NEW HIGHWAYS: Please attach Selectmen 's "Certificate of Completion and Opening" 

2. DISCONTINUED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings (minutes of meeting 

3. RECLASSIFIED/REMEASURED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings (minutes of meeting 

4. SCENIC HIGHWAYS: Please attach a copy of order designating/discontinuing Scenic Highways 

IF THERE ARE NO CHANGES IN MILEAGE: Check box 

PART III - SIGNATURES - PLEASE SIGN. 

Selectmen/ Aldermen/ Trustees Signatures: 

-

T~ Clerk Signature: "{y\~ ~ 1.J.Lo Ql--. Date Filed: __le.h_J I 2.COB 
I 

Please sign ORIGINAL and return it/or Transportation signature. 

AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION APPROVAL: Signed copy will be returned to T/CIV Clerk. 

APPROVED: DATE: 2-/ / o/' /zco f3_ 
ReJJ..resentative l .. 

'••' ,. ; 

g~ncy of Trq11sportatio_n 
1r . 1· ;· ,. : ... ··' 

' . 
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"'b_:So0f®MAIL Print - Close Window 
Classic 

Subject: RE: Baylay-Hazen Trail 

Date: Thu, 10 Jan 2008 10:12 :22 -0500 

From: "Moulton, Sara" <Sara.Moulton@state.vt.us> 

To: "Marsha Nelson" <ryegateclerk@yahoo.com> 

I started to fix the alignment of this trail, but I now have a question about it. 

Please see the map attached to this email. It shows the alignment of the trail as it was on the 2004 map. The 
problem is that it seems to go through someone's house. Would you be able to have someone sketch the 
correct alignment on the map, or provide other clarification about the trail's alignment? If so, it can be mailed to 

::,::nlAgencyofTransportation 5oJ)0- / ~~~. j ,< ~ 
Policy & Planning- Mapping Unit ('/"'~r\..c .. O\:> · \ 
1 National Life Drive 11 _ ~ ",.,..,. \ 

Montpelier, VT 05633-5001 p ~' ..L'\i . ; ~(VYO 
Sara Moulton ,. I\, 
Thank you, ~ 

Mapping & GIS Specialist - I .Ii Q.., r r9t 
Tel: 802-828-2109 ~ 

-----Original Message----- ~ ~ 
From: Marsha Nelson [mailto:ryegateclerk@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Friday, January 04, 2008 9:38 AM 
To: Moulton, Sara 
Subject: RE: Baylay-Hazen Trail 

Thank you Sara. Happy new Year. 
Marsha Nelson 

"Moulton, Sara" <SarQ,,Moulto~taJe. vtus> wrote: 

Thank you for letting me know about the incorrect alignment of the Bayley-Hazen Trail in the 
post-2004 Town Highway Maps. We will fix it for the 2008 map. 

Sara Moulton 
Mapping & GIS Specialist 
Policy & Planning Division - Mapping Unit 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802-828-2109 

-----Original Message-----
From: Marsha Nelson [mailto:ryegateclerk@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, December 05, 2007 2:38 PM 
To: Moulton, Sara 
Subject: Baylay-Hazen Trail 

Hi Sara: 

The Selectboard asked me to contact you concerning the new State Highway 
Maps. It appears the state changed the Bayley-Hazen Trail from the 2004 maps, 
where it is correct. The Selectboard has not changed that trail's status but again 

http://us.f358 .mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?box=Inbox&Msgid=2958 11262274 3073 ... 1/11/2008 - -



Ryegate - Bayley-Hazen Trail Alignment Question 
Mapping Unit 
Policy & Planning Division 0 0.1 Miles 
Vermont Agency ofTransportation - January 2008 
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Moulton, Sara 

From: Marsha Nelson [ryegateclerk@yahoo.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, January 15, 2008 3:51 PM 

To: Moulton, Sara 

Subject: RE: Baylay-Hazen Trail 

Sara: 
I am replying to your January 10th email. I asked the Selectboard last night and they said the Bayley­

Hazen Trail does indeed go through the farmstead as it appears on the 2004 map. An old fann and an old 
trail. 
Thanks, 
Marsha Nelson 

"Moulton, Sara" <Sara.Moulton@state.vt.us> wrote: 

Thank you for letting me know about the incorrect alignment of the Bayley-Hazen Trail in the post-2004 
Town Highway Maps. We will fix it for the 2008 map. 

Sara Moulton 
Mapping & GIS Specialist 
Policy & Planning Division - Mapping Unit 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VT rans) 
Tel : 802-828-2109 

-----Original Message-----
From: Marsha Nelson [mailto:ryegateclerk@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, December 05, 2007 2:38 PM 
To: Moulton, Sara 
Subject: Baylay-Hazen Trail 

Hi Sara: 

The Selectboard asked me to contact you concerning the new State Highway Maps. It 
appears the state changed the Bayley-Hazen Trail from the 2004 maps, where it is 
correct. The Selectboard has not changed that trail's status but again this year, the trail is 
incorrect. 

The trail in question is the one to the right of Ticklenaked Pond and as you can see, 
there is a difference between the current map and the 2004 map where it was drawn 
correctly. 

Thanks for any help you can give us on this matter. 
Sincerely, 

Marsha Nelson 
Clerk for the Board 

Be a better friend, newshound, and know-it-all with Yahoo! Mobile. Jryjt now. 

1/16/2008 



Moulton, Sara 

From: Marsha Nelson [ryegateclerk@yahoo.com] 

Sent: Friday, January 11, 2008 9:24 AM 

To: Moulton, Sara 

Subject: RE: Baylay-Hazen Trail 

Sara: 
We'll work on this Monday night at the Selectboard meeting. Thanks, 

Marsha 

"Moulton, Sara" <Sara.Moulton@state.vt.us> wrote: 

I started to fix the alignment of this trail, but I now have a question about it. 
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Please see the map attached to this email. It shows the alignment of the trail as it was on the 2004 map . 
The problem is that it seems to go through someone's house. Would you be able to have someone sketch 
the correct alignment on the map, or provide other clarification about the trail's alignment? If so, it can be 
mailed to me at: 

Vermont Agency of Transportation 
Policy & Planning - Mapping Unit 
1 National Life Drive 
Montpel ier, VT 05633-5001 

Thank you , 
Sara Moulton 
Mapping & GIS Specialist 
Tel: 802-828-2109 

-----Original Message-----
From: Marsha Nelson [mailto:ryegateclerk@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Friday, January 04, 2008 9:38 AM 
To: Moulton, Sara 
Subject: RE: Baylay-Hazen Trail 

Thank you Sara. Happy new Year. 
Marsha Nelson 

"Moulton, Sara" <Sara.Moulton@state.vt.us> wrote: 

1/11/2008 

Thank you for letting me know about the incorrect alignment of the Bayley-Hazen Trail in 
the post-2004 Town Highway Maps. We will fix it for the 2008 map. 

Sara Moulton 
Mapping & GIS Specialist 
Policy & Planning Division - Mapping Unit 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802-828-2109 

-----Original Message-----
From: Marsha Nelson [mailto:ryegateclerk@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, December 05, 2007 2:38 PM 
To: Moulton, Sara 
Subject: Baylay-Hazen Trail 



Ryegate - Bayley-Hazen Trail Alignment Question 
Mapping Unit" 
Policy & Planning Division 0 0.1 Miles 
Vermont Agency of Transportation -- January 2008 



Moulton, Sara 

From: Marsha Nelson [ryegateclerk@yahoo.com] 

Sent: Friday, January 04, 2008 9:38 AM 

To: Moulton, Sara 

Subject: RE: Baylay-Hazen Trail 

Thank you Sara. Happy new Year. 
Marsha Nelson 

"Moulton, Sara" <Sara.Moulton@state.vt.us> wrote: 
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Thank you for letting me know about the incorrect alignment of the Bayley-Hazen Trail in the post-2004 
Town Highway Maps. We will fix it for the 2008 map. 

Sara Moulton 
Mapping & GIS Specialist 
Policy & Planning Division - Mapping Unit 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802-828-2109 

-----Original Message-----
From: Marsha Nelson [mailto:ryegateclerk@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, December 05, 2007 2:38 PM 
To: Moulton, Sara 
Subject: Baylay-Hazen Trail 

Hi Sara: 

The Selectboard asked me to contact you concerning the new State Highway Maps. It 
appears the state changed the Bayley-Hazen Trail from the 2004 maps, where it is 
correct. The Selectboard has not changed that trail's status but again this year, the trail is 
incorrect. 

The trail in question is the one to the right of Ticklenaked Pond and as you can see, 
there is a difference between the current map and the 2004 map where it was drawn 
correctly. 

Thanks for any help you can give us on this matter. 
Sincerely, 

Marsha Nelson 
Clerk for the Board 

Be a better friend, newshound, and know-it-all with Yahoo! Mobile. Iryitnow, 

Be a better friend, newshound, and know-it-all with Yahoo! Mobile. 'fryjtJlQ\Y. 

1/10/2008 


